Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the named inventor to: Hiroshi Kawano previously recorded on Reel 018689 Frame 0649. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Kawano	11/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation	
Street Address:	3-1, Otemachi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11628346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-1294

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: srutkowski@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Stobbs

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5259-000074/US/NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory A. Stobbs

Total Attachments: 6

source=2007_01_24_10_41_18#page1.tif source=2007_01_24_10_41_18#page2.tif source=2007_01_24_10_41_18#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0325

500211769

source=2007_01_24_10_41_18#page4.tif source=2007_01_24_10_41_18#page5.tif source=2007_01_24_10_41_18#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0326

103348459			HDP Docket No. 5259-000074/NP
	PATENTS	<u> </u>	Express Mail Label No. EV 806 661 940 US
. To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trade	emark Office: Pleas	e record the attached docui	ments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Hiroshi HAWANO Execution Date(s) November 20, 2006 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3-1, 0	Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City: Tokyo	
		Country: Japan	Zip; 100-8116 address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(A. Patent Application No.(s) /06/2006 GFREY1 000000063 11628346 FC: 8021 Addition No. Addit	-	This document is being B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No	g filed together with a new application.
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be main	respondence		olications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory A. STOBBS Internal Address: Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P	L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828		☑ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600		8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 248-641-0270 Email Address: stobbs@hdp.com		,	count Number <u>08-0750</u> User Name
9. Signature : Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signing	lb		December 1, 2006 Date number of pages including cover 2, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0327

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction, Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OME control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 5259-000074/US/NP					
Whereas, I, <u>Hiroshi KAWANO of c/o NTT Intellectual Property Center, 9-11, Midori-cho 3-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, Japan,</u> hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on,					
Application Number/						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed o	n, and					
Whereas, NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION of	Japan ḥerein referred to as "assignee" whose					
post office address is <u>3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u>	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and					
interest in the same; SCREW						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollar	ars (\$), the receipt whereof is					
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, th	e applicant, by these presents do sell,					
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right	to the said invention in the United States					
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten	ts which may be granted therefor in the					
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks to issue said					
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same, for his sole					
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for						
which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the san	which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this					
assignment and sale not been made.	assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this <u>20th</u> day of <u>November 2006</u> , at <u>Tokyo, Jap</u>	Executed this 20th day of November 2006, at Tokyo, Japan.					
Hen	eshi Kawano					
	(Signature) Hiroshi KAWANO					
	(Signature)					
	(Signature)					
State of						
County of						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20						
Seal	(Notary Public)					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0328